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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2015 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 20, 2015   
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/4    Matt Cheney            22 M Princeton       NJ   26:56  5:24 
    2   1/10   Caleb Kessler          19 M Waitsfield      VT   30:02  6:01 
    3   2/10   Jeremy Hoyne Grosveno  16 M Cabot           VT   31:05  6:13 
    4   1/11   Rowly Brucken          46 M Northfield      VT   31:34  6:19 
    5   2/4    Steve Croucher         26 M Randolph Ctr.   VT   32:24  6:29 
    6   1/4    Adam French            36 M Berlin          VT   32:31  6:31 
    7   2/11   Jon Copans             41 M Montpelier      VT   33:00  6:36 
    8   3/11   Ben Ellingson          44 M Montpelier      VT   33:14  6:39 
    9   1/8    Jim Flint              56 M Craftsbury      VT   33:20  6:40 
   10   3/4    Matthew Horner         28 M Northfield      VT   33:30  6:42 
   11   4/11   Scott Nichols          49 M Essex           VT   33:49  6:46 
   12   1/8    Rachel Cheney          22 F Princeton       NJ   33:59  6:48 
   13   3/10   Isaac Kaplan           14 M Randolph        VT   34:15  6:51 
   14   5/11   Rob McDougall          40 M So. Burlington  VT   34:16  6:52 
   15   4/10   Liam Mears             15 M Montpelier      VT   34:34  6:55 
   16   1/9    Sarah London           36 F Montpelier      VT   34:35  6:55 
   17   1/15   Sue Hackney            58 F Montpelier      VT   34:37  6:56 
   18   5/10   Joshua Huffman         16 M Randolph        VT   34:38  6:56 
   19   2/8    Laura Mears            20 F Montpelier      VT   34:57  7:00 
   20   2/8    Mike Gillis            58 M Middlesex       VT   35:31  7:07 
   21   2/15   Dot Martin             55 F Montpelier      VT   35:33  7:07 
   22   6/11   Chris Bedell           41 M Williston       VT   35:49  7:10 
   23   3/8    Scott Moreau           53 M Westford        VT   36:05  7:13 
   24   2/9    Kaitlin O'Shea         30 F Burlington      VT   36:33  7:19 
   25   3/8    Dylan Broderick        24 F Montpelier      VT   36:34  7:19 
   26   3/15   Donna Smyers           57 F Adamant         VT   36:41  7:21 
   27   4/8    John Grosvenor         54 M Cabot           VT   36:44  7:21 
   28   4/8    Hillary McAllister     24 F Montpelier      VT   36:49  7:22 
   29   5/8    Gary Kessler           55 M Fayston         VT   36:50  7:22 
   30   6/10   Brian Bushey           12 M Montpelier      VT   36:51  7:23 
   31   7/11   Brendan Donahue        43 M South Easton    MA   36:57  7:24 
   32   8/11   Sean Murphy            48 M Websterville    VT   37:13  7:27 
   33   1/12   John Valentine         65 M Roxbury         VT   37:54  7:35 
   34   5/8    Alisa Vereshchagin     25 F Lebanon         NH   37:56  7:36 
   35   9/11   William Mattoon        46 M Chelsea         VT   38:03  7:37 
   36   1/11   Sophie Dasaro          18 F Waitsfield      VT   38:05  7:37 
   37   7/10   Brandon Ryan           14 M Randolph        VT   38:08  7:38 
   38   4/15   Beth Daut              54 F Berlin          VT   38:11  7:39 
   39  10/11   Jeff Mangini           45 M Bristol         VT   38:12  7:39 
   40   6/8    Rob Monette            52 M Jericho         VT   38:23  7:41 
   41   3/9    Lydia Petty            32 F Northfield      VT   38:41  7:45 
   42   8/10   Robbie Draper          16 M Randolph        VT   38:45  7:45 
   43   2/12   Jamie Shanley          62 M Montpelier      VT   38:48  7:46 
   44   1/2    John Hackney           70 M Montpelier      VT   38:52  7:47 
   45   4/9    Simona Talos           35 F Rochester       VT   38:55  7:47 
   46   4/4    Geoffrey Schaubhut     28 M So. Royalton    VT   39:14  7:51 
   47   7/8    Andy Shuford           55 M Montpelier      VT   39:25  7:53 
   48   2/4    Colin Bright           33 M Northfield      VT   39:44  7:57 
   49   6/8    Pam Eaton              29 F Waterbury       VT   39:50  7:58 
   50   5/9    Katy Chabot            37 F Middlesex       VT   39:57  8:00 
   51   9/10   Zach Baker             17 M Brookfield      VT   40:14  8:03 
   52   3/4    John Klein             33 M Montpelier      VT   40:18  8:04 
   53   6/9    Amber Van Zuilen       31 F Colchester      VT   40:25  8:05 
   54   3/12   Steve Meunier          61 M Milton          VT   40:30  8:06 
   55   4/4    Jamie Kinnarney        30 M So. Royalton    VT   40:34  8:07 
   56   5/15   Nancy Mears            52 F Montpelier      VT   40:44  8:09 
   57   6/15   Carolyn Ritter         53 F Waterbury       VT   41:59  8:24 
   58   7/8    Shannon Salembier      29 F Montpelier      VT   42:33  8:31 
   59   7/15   Linda Cleveland        54 F Barre Town      VT   43:06  8:38 
   60   8/15   Ann Bushey             57 F Montpelier      VT   43:49  8:46 



   61   9/15   Laura Medalie          52 F Montpelier      VT   43:50  8:46 
   62   1/1    Dot Helling            65 F Montpelier      VT   44:20  8:52 
   63   4/12   Eric Ryea              62 M Adamant         VT   44:46  8:58 
   64   2/11   Courtney Clement       13 F East Randolph   VT   44:47  8:58 
   65   1/7    Stacey Leadbetter      41 F Barre           VT   44:48  8:58 
   66   3/11   Addie Luke-Currier     15 F Randolph Ctr.   VT   44:49  8:58 
   67   4/11   Brooke Isabelle        18 F Barre           VT   44:52  8:59 
   68   5/12   Gregory Gerdel         68 M Montpelier      VT   44:54  8:59 
   69   2/7    Melanie Kialka         42 F Ireland              45:01  9:01 
   70   8/8    Katherine Kauffman     24 F Montpelier      VT   45:49  9:10 
   71   3/7    Melissa Prindiville    43 F Berlin          VT   46:01  9:13 
   72  10/10   Noah Abbot             16 M Randolph        VT   46:05  9:13 
   73   5/11   Lindsey Robinson       17 F Randolph        VT   46:06  9:14 
   74   6/11   Aiyanna Vargo          16 F Braintree       VT   46:07  9:14 
   75  10/15   Gail Pelkey            50 F Waterbury       VT   46:14  9:15 
   76   6/12   Neal McBain            68 M Lebanon         NH   46:21  9:17 
   77   8/8    Arthur Hamlin          52 M Braintree       VT   46:27  9:18 
   78   7/9    Tonya Spaulding        31 F East Barre      VT   46:38  9:20 
   79  11/15   Tammy Lawrey           50 F Middlesex       VT   47:58  9:36 
   80  12/15   Robin Reed             51 F Plainfield      NH   48:58  9:48 
   81   4/7    Joanne Mugford         47 F West Berlin     VT   48:59  9:48 
   82   8/9    Jennifer Jacques       35 F Williamstown    VT   49:29  9:54 
   83   7/12   Harold Garabedian      68 M Montpelier      VT   49:49  9:58 
   84   7/11   Anna Beach             15 F Barre           VT   50:29 10:06 
   85   8/11   Yanna Power            13 F Ireland              50:30 10:06 
   86  13/15   Bonnie Roberts         52 F Waterbury       VT   50:41 10:09 
   87   8/12   Greg Wight             69 M Brookfield      VT   50:52 10:11 
   88  14/15   Ann Bridges            50 F Randolph        VT   51:17 10:16 
   89   5/7    Kathy Town             47 F East Barre      VT   51:35 10:19 
   90   9/12   Bill Everett           63 M Essex Jct.      VT   51:35 10:19 
   91  15/15   Mary Jane Tappen       58 F Tallahassee     FL   54:15 10:51 
   92  10/12   Gary Furlong           62 M Milton          VT   54:41 10:57 
   93   9/9    Gina Sherriff          36 F Montpelier      VT   56:04 11:13 
   94   6/7    Cindy Barr             46 F West Berlin     VT   56:33 11:19 
   95  11/11   Craig Lyford           47 M Barre           VT   57:58 11:36 
   96  11/12   Michael Chernick       61 M Montpelier      VT   59:00 11:48 
   97   2/2    Roger Cranse           74 M Montpelier      VT 1:00:00 12:00 
   98   9/11   Meredith Stetter       14 F Montpelier      VT 1:00:41 12:09 
   99  10/11   Josie Gingold          15 F Montpelier      VT 1:00:41 12:09 
  100  11/11   Brynn Bushey           15 F Montpelier      VT 1:00:42 12:09 
  101   1/1    Gerow Carlson          83 M Montpelier      VT 1:04:03 12:49 
  102   7/7    Mary Stridsberg        42 F Berlin          VT 1:07:04 13:25 
  103  12/12   Gary Pulver            67 M Granbury        TX 1:17:59 15:36 

                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2015 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 20, 2015   
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    36 Sophie Dasaro          18 Waitsfield         VT   38:05  7:37 
    2    64 Courtney Clement       13 East Randolph      VT   44:47  8:58 
    3    66 Addie Luke-Currier     15 Randolph Ctr.      VT   44:49  8:58 
    4    67 Brooke Isabelle        18 Barre              VT   44:52  8:59 
    5    73 Lindsey Robinson       17 Randolph           VT   46:06  9:14 
    6    74 Aiyanna Vargo          16 Braintree          VT   46:07  9:14 
    7    84 Anna Beach             15 Barre              VT   50:29 10:06 
    8    85 Yanna Power            13 Ireland                 50:30 10:06 
    9    98 Meredith Stetter       14 Montpelier         VT 1:00:41 12:09 
   10    99 Josie Gingold          15 Montpelier         VT 1:00:41 12:09 
   11   100 Brynn Bushey           15 Montpelier         VT 1:00:42 12:09 
Record 33:33 by Heather McLaughlin in 2006



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    12 Rachel Cheney          22 Princeton          NJ   33:59  6:48 
    2    19 Laura Mears            20 Montpelier         VT   34:57  7:00 
    3    25 Dylan Broderick        24 Montpelier         VT   36:34  7:19 
    4    28 Hillary McAllister     24 Montpelier         VT   36:49  7:22 
    5    34 Alisa Vereshchagin     25 Lebanon            NH   37:56  7:36 
    6    49 Pam Eaton              29 Waterbury          VT   39:50  7:58 
    7    58 Shannon Salembier      29 Montpelier         VT   42:33  8:31 
    8    70 Katherine Kauffman     24 Montpelier         VT   45:49  9:10 
Record 32:16 by Megan Valentine in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    16 Sarah London           36 Montpelier         VT   34:35  6:55 
    2    24 Kaitlin O'Shea         30 Burlington         VT   36:33  7:19 
    3    41 Lydia Petty            32 Northfield         VT   38:41  7:45 
    4    45 Simona Talos           35 Rochester          VT   38:55  7:47 
    5    50 Katy Chabot            37 Middlesex          VT   39:57  8:00 
    6    53 Amber Van Zuilen       31 Colchester         VT   40:25  8:05 
    7    78 Tonya Spaulding        31 East Barre         VT   46:38  9:20 
    8    82 Jennifer Jacques       35 Williamstown       VT   49:29  9:54 
    9    93 Gina Sherriff          36 Montpelier         VT   56:04 11:13 
Record 34:09 by Lissa Knauss in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    65 Stacey Leadbetter      41 Barre              VT   44:48  8:58 
    2    69 Melanie Kialka         42 Ireland                 45:01  9:01 
    3    71 Melissa Prindiville    43 Berlin             VT   46:01  9:13 
    4    81 Joanne Mugford         47 West Berlin        VT   48:59  9:48 
    5    89 Kathy Town             47 East Barre         VT   51:35 10:19 
    6    94 Cindy Barr             46 West Berlin        VT   56:33 11:19 
    7   102 Mary Stridsberg        42 Berlin             VT 1:07:04 13:25 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    17 Sue Hackney            58 Montpelier         VT   34:37  6:56 
    2    21 Dot Martin             55 Montpelier         VT   35:33  7:07 
    3    26 Donna Smyers           57 Adamant            VT   36:41  7:21 
    4    38 Beth Daut              54 Berlin             VT   38:11  7:39 
    5    56 Nancy Mears            52 Montpelier         VT   40:44  8:09 
    6    57 Carolyn Ritter         53 Waterbury          VT   41:59  8:24 
    7    59 Linda Cleveland        54 Barre Town         VT   43:06  8:38 
    8    60 Ann Bushey             57 Montpelier         VT   43:49  8:46 
    9    61 Laura Medalie          52 Montpelier         VT   43:50  8:46 
   10    75 Gail Pelkey            50 Waterbury          VT   46:14  9:15 
   11    79 Tammy Lawrey           50 Middlesex          VT   47:58  9:36 
   12    80 Robin Reed             51 Plainfield         NH   48:58  9:48 
   13    86 Bonnie Roberts         52 Waterbury          VT   50:41 10:09 
   14    88 Ann Bridges            50 Randolph           VT   51:17 10:16 
   15    91 Mary Jane Tappen       58 Tallahassee        FL   54:15 10:51 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    62 Dot Helling            65 Montpelier         VT   44:20  8:52 
Record 38:12 by Patty Foltz in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record 55:59 by Betty Lacharite in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     



===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 Caleb Kessler          19 Waitsfield         VT   30:02  6:01 
    2     3 Jeremy Hoyne Grosveno  16 Cabot              VT   31:05  6:13 
    3    13 Isaac Kaplan           14 Randolph           VT   34:15  6:51 
    4    15 Liam Mears             15 Montpelier         VT   34:34  6:55 
    5    18 Joshua Huffman         16 Randolph           VT   34:38  6:56 
    6    30 Brian Bushey           12 Montpelier         VT   36:51  7:23 
    7    37 Brandon Ryan           14 Randolph           VT   38:08  7:38 
    8    42 Robbie Draper          16 Randolph           VT   38:45  7:45 
    9    51 Zach Baker             17 Brookfield         VT   40:14  8:03 
   10    72 Noah Abbot             16 Randolph           VT   46:05  9:13 
Record 26:37 by Daniel Grosvenor in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Matt Cheney            22 Princeton          NJ   26:56  5:24 
New record.  Old record 28:07 by Nathan Fields in 2006
    2     5 Steve Croucher         26 Randolph Ctr.      VT   32:24  6:29 
    3    10 Matthew Horner         28 Northfield         VT   33:30  6:42 
    4    46 Geoffrey Schaubhut     28 So. Royalton       VT   39:14  7:51 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 Adam French            36 Berlin             VT   32:31  6:31 
    2    48 Colin Bright           33 Northfield         VT   39:44  7:57 
    3    52 John Klein             33 Montpelier         VT   40:18  8:04 
    4    55 Jamie Kinnarney        30 So. Royalton       VT   40:34  8:07 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     4 Rowly Brucken          46 Northfield         VT   31:34  6:19 
    2     7 Jon Copans             41 Montpelier         VT   33:00  6:36 
    3     8 Ben Ellingson          44 Montpelier         VT   33:14  6:39 
    4    11 Scott Nichols          49 Essex              VT   33:49  6:46 
    5    14 Rob McDougall          40 So. Burlington     VT   34:16  6:52 
    6    22 Chris Bedell           41 Williston          VT   35:49  7:10 
    7    31 Brendan Donahue        43 South Easton       MA   36:57  7:24 
    8    32 Sean Murphy            48 Websterville       VT   37:13  7:27 
    9    35 William Mattoon        46 Chelsea            VT   38:03  7:37 
   10    39 Jeff Mangini           45 Bristol            VT   38:12  7:39 
   11    95 Craig Lyford           47 Barre              VT   57:58 11:36 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     9 Jim Flint              56 Craftsbury         VT   33:20  6:40 
    2    20 Mike Gillis            58 Middlesex          VT   35:31  7:07 
    3    23 Scott Moreau           53 Westford           VT   36:05  7:13 
    4    27 John Grosvenor         54 Cabot              VT   36:44  7:21 
    5    29 Gary Kessler           55 Fayston            VT   36:50  7:22 
    6    40 Rob Monette            52 Jericho            VT   38:23  7:41 
    7    47 Andy Shuford           55 Montpelier         VT   39:25  7:53 
    8    77 Arthur Hamlin          52 Braintree          VT   46:27  9:18 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    33 John Valentine         65 Roxbury            VT   37:54  7:35 
    2    43 Jamie Shanley          62 Montpelier         VT   38:48  7:46 
    3    54 Steve Meunier          61 Milton             VT   40:30  8:06 
    4    63 Eric Ryea              62 Adamant            VT   44:46  8:58 
    5    68 Gregory Gerdel         68 Montpelier         VT   44:54  8:59 



    6    76 Neal McBain            68 Lebanon            NH   46:21  9:17 
    7    83 Harold Garabedian      68 Montpelier         VT   49:49  9:58 
    8    87 Greg Wight             69 Brookfield         VT   50:52 10:11 
    9    90 Bill Everett           63 Essex Jct.         VT   51:35 10:19 
   10    92 Gary Furlong           62 Milton             VT   54:41 10:57 
   11    96 Michael Chernick       61 Montpelier         VT   59:00 11:48 
   12   103 Gary Pulver            67 Granbury           TX 1:17:59 15:36 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    44 John Hackney           70 Montpelier         VT   38:52  7:47 
New record.  Old record 40:14 by Bob Murphy in 2013
    2    97 Roger Cranse           74 Montpelier         VT 1:00:00 12:00 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1   101 Gerow Carlson          83 Montpelier         VT 1:04:03 12:49 
Record 1:01:34 by Gerow Carlson in 2014


